
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1035408
  Dated: 17-02-2021

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 10-03-2021 14:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 10-03-2021 14:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 65 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Petroleum And Natural Gas

Department Name Na

Organisation Name Directorate General Of Hydrocarbons (dgh) Noida

Office Name Oidb Bhwan, Sector-73, Noida

Total Quantity 20

Item Category Computer Printers ( PAC Only ) 

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Document required from seller  Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization Certificate
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the
buyer

Bid to RA enabled  No

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications during
technical evaluation

 5 Days

Inspection Required  No

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

Splitting

  Bid splitting not applied.  

Computer Printers ( 20 pieces ) ( Under PAC ) 

                               1 / 3



 

Make canon

Model canonlbp6030b(2400x600dpi)-standard2

Brand Type Registered Brand
Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Specifications Cartridge Technology Composite Cartridge, separate toner and drum Or higher

Printing Technology Laser

Type of Printing Mono

Paper Size A4, A3 Or higher

Print Speed per minute as per
ISO/IEC 24734 in (A4) Size -
Mono

18, 20, 21, 22, 25, 27, 28, 30, 35, 38, 40, 43, 45, 47, 50,
52, 55, 60, 61, 65, 70, 71, 75, 80, 85, 90, 95, 100, 105,
110, 26, 31, 32, 24, 62, 33, 41, 46, 56, 29, 34, 19 Or
higher

Print Speed per minute as per
ISO/IEC 24734 in (A4) - Color

4, 7, 8, 10, 12, 15, 16, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55,
60, 65, 70, 75, 80, 85, 90, 95, 100, 105, 110, 26, 27, 31,
38, 4.4, 5, 5.7, 5.8, 6.8, 10.4, 15.5, 21, 24, 33, 46, 34, 19,
0, 14 Or higher

Duplexing Feature Yes, No Or higher

Wireless Connectivity Yes, No Or higher

Number of Main Paper Trays 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 Or higher

Bypass Tray Facility Yes, No Or higher

On site OEM warranty (Years) 3, 5, 4 Or higher

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Ravindran
Thiyagarajan

201301,DGH, OIDB BHAWAN,
SECTOR-73, NOIDA

20  30

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing and Commissioning of

Goods
2.Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the Bid

document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.
3.Data Sheet of the product(s) offered in the bid, are to be uploaded along with the bid documents. Buyers can

match and verify the Data Sheet with the product specifications offered. In case of any unexplained mismatch of
technical parameters, the bid is liable for rejection.

4.Escalation Matrix For Service Support : Bidder/OEM must provide Escalation Matrix of Telephone Numbers for
Service Support.

5.Timely Servicing / rectification of defects during warranty period: After having been notified of the defects /
service requirement during warranty period, Seller has to complete the required Service / Rectification within 10
days time limit. If the Seller fails to complete service / rectification with defined time limit, a penalty of 0.5% of
Unit Price of the product shall be charged as penalty for each week of delay from the seller. Seller can deposit
the penalty with the Buyer directly else the Buyer shall have a right to recover all such penalty amount from the
Performance Security (PBG).Cumulative Penalty cannot exceed more than 10% of the total contract value after
which the Buyer shall have the right to get the service / rectification done from alternate sources at the risk and
cost of the Seller besides forfeiture of PBG. Seller shall be liable to re-imberse the cost of such service /

                               2 / 3

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/bM95QaYqsvp7ZgD1CeQm6wVALQvWpQYiXNltcKa938E


 

rectification to the Buyer.
6.Upload Manufacturer authorization: Wherever Authorised Distributors are submitting the bid, Manufacturers

Authorisation Form (MAF)/Certificate with OEM details such as name, designation, address, e-mail Id and Phone
No. required to be furnished along with the bid.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               3 / 3

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
http://www.tcpdf.org

